

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST
CONVICTION - NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 1392
of 2023**

=====

KANTILAL KARSHANBHAI KANJARIYA

Versus

DINESHKUMAR SUNDARJIBHAI RAICHURA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR PREMAL S RACHH(3297) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI****Date : 26/09/2025****ORAL ORDER**

When the matter is called out, none remained present for the applicant. It transpires that while suspending the order of sentence, the terms and conditions were imposed, including the deposit of 20% of the cheque amount. However, no material appears to have been placed on record to show compliance thereof. Hence, as a last opportunity, the matter stands adjourned to enable the applicant to place on record an affidavit of compliance. Failing which, this Court shall be constrained to pass an appropriate order in accordance with law. Stand over to 23/12/2025.

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

Kaushal Rathod